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EFREM SMITH
Consultant, speaker, author and co-lead pastor of Bayside Church Midtown, a 
thriving and multi-ethnic community. Efrem is passionate about life transformation, 
racial righteousness, thriving churches and community development.

MORE THAN A MINISTER’S CONFERENCE. 

The Gathering is a reunion of ministry 
family and friends. A sabbath for our 
souls. Coming together to stop, rest, 
pray, play and thrive. A chance to 
celebrate what God is doing in our lives 
and ministries through meals, stories, 
inspiration and worship. This will be a 
Gathering you won’t forget!

Caribe Royale Suite for 3 nights

Pastoral Couple   $859

Single Pastor   $769

ECD Ministerial Student  $669

Need-based 
financial scholarships 
available: see website

Additional fees after August 31

$70

$50

$20

REGISTRATION/LODGING: 
Registration opens June 1 and closes December 31, 2018

JOHN MAXWELL
#1 New York Times bestselling author, coach, and speaker. His 
organizations have trained millions of leaders touching every nation. 

GABRIEL AND JEANETTE SALGUERO
Pastors at Calvario City Church in Orlando, the Salgueros are happily married, 
thankful parents and passionate followers of Jesus. They founded the 
National Latino Evangelical Coalition and minister globally.

GERI AND PETE SCAZZERO
The Scazzeros pastor at New Life Fellowship Church in New York City. They co-

founded Emotionally Healthy Spirituality, equipping the church in a discipleship 

that deeply changes lives.

MICHAEL JR.  //  BACK BY POPULAR DEMAND

Michael has appeared on The Tonight Show, Comedy Central, and numerous 
other venues and events. His wit and humor give the world an opportunity to 
smile again.

Ensemble of global worship leaders with Christian Cuevas 
(from The Voice), Jordan Rife, Joel Lopez and more.

KEVIN MYERS
Senior pastor of 12Stone Church in Atlanta, planted in 1987 as a church for 
spiritually unresolved people. It is now one of the largest churches in the U.S.

WEDNESDAY 

SATURDAY

THURSDAY - FRIDAY

Registration and Exhibit Hall Open

Opening General Session

Reunion Reception

Check Out

Seminars

Seminars

General Session

Afternoon Leisure  

Food trucks onsite and shuttles 
available to Disney Springs

Thrive & Pray Experiences

General Session

Michael Jr. - Thursday

3:00p

7:00p

9:00p

11:00a

9:00a

10:15a

11:30a

12:45p

7:00p

9:00p

STOP. REST. PRAY. PLAY.
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WORSHIP

TRANSLATION
Main sessions will be translated in Spanish, Korean and French via 
headsets. Selected workshops will be taught in Spanish with English 
translation. Others will have Korean and French translation.
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